<u>Disclosure Requirement for New York Residential Health Care Facilities</u>

Owner

Center for Disability Services Holding Corporation d/b/a St. Margaret's Center

Basic Rates for Residency and Services

Medicaid (Pediatric) – \$863.49 Medicaid (Adult) – \$709.59 Medicare – \$539.-720.00 Private pay – \$ 993.00 Other Third Party Payors – \$906.00-\$1200.00

Depending on admission type, ancillary services may not be included in the basic rate. Charges for any such services may be billed by the facility or by the service provider.

Five Star Ratings

Ratings for St Margarets Center (335830) Albany, New York			
Overall Quality	Health Inspection	Quality Measures	Staffing
*	*	***	***

Contracts for the Provision of Goods and Services

- St. Margaret's Center contracts with a number of entities for the provision of goods and services for which the facility pays with any portion of Medicaid or Medicare funds, and has other agreements to which it is party.
- St. Margaret's Center has contracts for the provision of a number of professional services, including, but limited to: physician services/on-call coverage; dental services; behavioral health services; respiratory therapy services; physical, occupational and speech therapy services; temporary staffing; music therapy services; beautician services; nutrition/food service management; pharmacy services; laboratory services; legal; and accounting/auditing.

In addition, St. Margaret's Center has contracts for the provision of a number of support services, goods and supplies, including, but not limited to: food service and vending services; electronic medical record and ancillary systems; medical supplies (including medical gases) and equipment; adaptive equipment; elevator maintenance; multimedia marketing/advertising; security/safety services and monitoring; equipment rental, servicing and/or repairs; telephone/internet; utilities; generators; office supplies; landscaping/property maintenance; insurance; credentialing/background screening; and waste (including medical waste) management.

Finally, St. Margaret's Center contracts with private payors to provide residency and services to residents at is facility.

Nondiscrimination Notice

St. Margaret's Center complies with applicable Federal civil rights laws and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, religion, or sex (including pregnancy, sexual orientation, and gender identity). St. Margaret's does not exclude people or treat them differently because of race, color, national origin, age, disability, religion, or sex (including pregnancy, sexual orientation, and gender identity).